
    PRONUNCIATION  
 
Prac%ce 1:  h+ps://padlet.com/annaick_chris%en/pronuncia%on-i3dq34e1olwn 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



    PRONUNCIATION  
 
Prac%ce 2: Sentence Stress / Sounds 

– A.I. may make people unhappy. 

– “Visitors should respect their hosts, express their gra<tude and act responsibly.” Cnn.com, August 2022 

– “He is an ac<vist and a professor at the university of Hawaii” Cnn.com, August 2022 

– “Carbon emissions have yet to start falling and must plummet by half by 2030 to avoid the worst 

outcomes.” The Guardian, October 2022 

– This extract from the Guardian deals with the knowledge that parents have of young men and women. 

– During the drought, the cool draught from the cellar was refreshing. 

Prac%ce 3: more tricky words 

- Mores /ˈmɔːreɪz/ (= les moeurs) 
- Anxiety /æŋˈzaɪɪti/ 
- Euthanasia /ˌjuːθəˈneɪziə/ 
- Jewelry /ˈdʒuəlri/   
- Island  ≠  Ireland /ˈaɪlənd/ ≠ /ˈaɪərlənd/ 
- Breton /ˈbrɛtən/ ≠  Britain /ˈbrɪtən/ 
- America / Asia / China / Russia  all end in  / ə/ 
- Dilemma /daɪˈlɛmə/ or /dɪˈlɛmə/ 
- Psychologist /saɪˈkɒlədʒɪst/ 
- Psychiatrist /saɪˈkaɪətrɪst/ 
- Hierarchy /ˈhaɪərɑːrki/ 
- Euthanasia /ˌjuːθəˈneɪziə/ 

Prac%ce 4: Word stress 

Access advantage ambiguity 

Adjective contribute European 

aspect deliver volunteer 

democrat democracy democratic 

caricature determine Japanese 

literature develop Chinese 

commentary discrepancy  

industry economy economics 

government commit engineer 

foreign cartoon pioneer 

feminism encourage institution 

relatives unfortunately  

 



    PRONUNCIATION  
 
 
Practice 5: Silent letters  
 
A silent letter is the one we write but do not pronounce. There aren't any general rules or hints on how to recognize 
a silent consonant. In most cases, we have to learn the pronunciation of the word together with its meaning.  
 
However, let's see which letters can become silent and try to find some common patterns. 
 
Silent B 
m+b = /m/ 
If the word ends in mb, b is silent. It will also be silent in derived words. 
b+t = /t/ 
Sometimes when the word contains bt, b is silent. 
bomb, climb, comb, lamb, thumb, plumb, climber, plumber 
debt, doubt, subtle 
 
Silent T 
In some words the letter t is silent. In some originally French words, there is a silent t at the end. 
castle, chestnut, Christmas, fasten, listen, mortgage, often 
ballet, buffet, valet, debut 
 
Silent H 
heir, honour, hour, ghost, rhythm 
what, when, where, while, white, why 
 
Silent K 
k+n = /n/ 
If the word begins with kn, k is usually not pronounced. 
knee, knew, knife, knight, knit, knock, know 
 
Silent W 
w+r=/r/ 
If the word begins with wr, w is silent. But that's not the only case where it is silent. 
wrap, wrist, wrinkle, wreck, write 
answer, towards, two 
whole, who, whom, whose 
 
Silent G 
g+n = /n/ 
If the word ends in gn, g is often silent. 
align, campaign, design, foreign, reign, sign 
 
Silent N 
m+n = /m/ 
There are some words with mn combination where n is not pronounced. 
autumn, column, condemn, damn, hymn, solemn 
 
Silent L 
l+m = /m/ 
Sometimes l is not pronounced when it is combined with m. But there are more words where it is silent. 
balm, calm, palm, almond, salmon 
calf, half, chalk, walk, could, should, would, colonel 


